

DepEd SBO Dagupan City

### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION I SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE DAGUPAN CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent Division Memorandum

No. 388 s. 2022

To:

Assistant School Division Superintendent

Division PRAISE Committee PRIME-HR Committee

From:

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

Date:

October 18, 2023

Subject:

BJMP and DOJ PPA Regional Office I Awardees 2023

1. This Office; Through the SDO PRAISE Committee announces and congratualates the awardees in the 32<sup>nd</sup> Anniversary Celebration of Bureau of Jail Management and Penology/Parole And Probation Administration Regional Office I, VPA Conference.

2. The following are the awardees in year's Search(Director's Choice Award/Special Award)

A. SPECIAL AWARDEE 2023 (BJMP-Region I)
ALS- DAGUPAN CITY, PANGASINAN

B. **BEST ALS IMPLEMENTER** (DOJ-PPA Region I)
ALS- DAGUPAN CITY, PANGASINAN

C. DIRECTOR'S CHOICE AWARD (DOJ-PPA Region I)

Awardees	Station	Category
1. DEPED-SDO-ALS DAGUPAN CITY	DEPED-DAGUPAN CITY	Gawad Kahusayan (BEST ALS IMPLEMENTER)
2. DR. ROWENA C. BANZON	DEPED-DAGUPAN CITY	Gawad Bilang Katangi-tanging Pinuno (Outstanding Education Leader)
3. DR. MARCIANO U. SORIANO, JR.	DEPED-DAGUPAN CITY	Gawad Bilang Katangi-tanging Pinuno (Outstanding Education Leader)
4. DR. EDWIN R. FERRER	DEPED-DAGUPAN CITY	Gawad Bilang Katangi-tanging Pinuno (Outstanding Education Leader)



Address: DepEd SDO, Burgos St., Dagupan City Telephone No.: (075)615-2645/615-2641

Website: depeddagupan.com

Email Address: dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph



### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

### REGION I SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE DAGUPAN CITY

#### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

5. FREDDIE M. SORIANO	DEPED-DAGUPAN CITY	GAWAD KARANGALAN (Outstanding)
6. PERPETUA D. FLOREZ	DEPED-DAGUPAN CITY	GAWAD KARANGALAN (Outstanding Literacy Facilitator)
7. JONAVELL P. POQUIZ	DEPED-DAGUPAN CITY	GAWAD KARANGALAN (Outstanding Literacy Facilitator)
8. ARMILEAN A. VILERAN	DEPED-DAGUPAN CITY	GAWAD KARANGALAN (Outstanding Literacy Facilitator)
9. ERNIE C. AQUINO	DEPED-DAGUPAN CITY	GAWAD KARANGALAN (Outstanding Literacy Facilitator)
10. KRESS DREXEL B. FORES	DEPED-DAGUPAN CITY	GAWAD KARANGALAN (Outstanding Literacy Facilitator)

3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired

DR. ROWENA C. BANZON CESO V
School Division Superintendent



Address: DepEd SDO, Burgos St., Dagupan City Telephone No.: (075)615-2645/615-2641

Website: depeddagupan.com

Email Address: dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph